

|                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>BSE Limited</b><br>Listing & Compliance Department<br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,<br>Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 | <b>The National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b><br>Listing & Compliance Department<br>Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,<br>Bandra Kurla Complex,<br>Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 |
| <b>Security Code : 532796</b>                                                                                        | <b>Symbol: LUMAXTECH</b>                                                                                                                                                       |

**Subject: Submission of the Newspaper Cuttings of publication of Un-audited Financial Results for 3rd Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022.**

**Ref: Board Meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Cuttings of publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022, published Today i.e. 14th February, 2023 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English- All Edition)
2. Jansatta (Hindi- Delhi Edition).

The Published copies of aforesaid results will also be made available on the website of the Company at [www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech](http://www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech)

This is for your Information and Records.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,

For Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

  
**Raajesh Kumar Gupta**  
**Vice President & Group Head**  
**(Secretarial, Legal & Internal Audit)**  
**Membership No. A8709**



Encl: As stated Above



## LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi- 110046  
Website: [www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech](http://www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech), Tel: +91 11 49857832  
Email: [shares@lumaxmail.com](mailto:shares@lumaxmail.com), CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793



## EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No.                                     | PARTICULARS                                                                            | Quarter Ended             | Nine Months ended         | Quarter Ended             |
|---------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
|                                             |                                                                                        | 31.12.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31.12.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31.12.2021<br>(Unaudited) |
| 1                                           | Revenue from contracts with customers                                                  | 44,519.71                 | 135,413.25                | 42,755.85                 |
| 2                                           | Profit for the period before tax                                                       | 3,870.24                  | 11,752.43                 | 3,542.70                  |
| 3                                           | Net profit for the period after tax                                                    | 2,789.70                  | 8,772.61                  | 2,540.12                  |
| 4                                           | Net profit for the period (after taxes and non- controlling interest)                  | 2,334.50                  | 7,423.02                  | 2,157.18                  |
| 5                                           | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after non- controlling interest)            | 2,688.33                  | 11,668.36                 | 832.93                    |
| 6                                           | Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share)                                     | 1,363.15                  | 1,363.15                  | 1,363.15                  |
| 7                                           | Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)<br>Basic & Diluted (in ₹) | 3.43                      | 10.89                     | 3.16                      |
| <b>Key Standalone Financial Information</b> |                                                                                        |                           |                           |                           |
| 1                                           | Revenue from contracts with customers                                                  | 31,663.65                 | 96,029.94                 | 33,094.12                 |
| 2                                           | Profit before exceptional items and tax for the period/year                            | 2,447.83                  | 7,509.14                  | 2,425.61                  |
| 3                                           | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                              | 2,162.62                  | 10,037.06                 | 450.40                    |

## Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company"), its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the nine months/quarter ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the nine months/quarter ended December 31, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech](http://www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Place : Gurugram

Date : February 13, 2023

D. K. Jain  
Chairman

DIN : 00085848



## KINTECH RENEWABLES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Kintech House, 8, Shivalik Plaza, Opp. AMA,  
IIM Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat.

Tel. No.: (079) 26303064; E-Mail: [cs@kintechrenewables.com](mailto:cs@kintechrenewables.com),  
Website: [www.kintechrenewables.com](http://www.kintechrenewables.com); CIN : L40105GJ1985PLC013254

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(₹ In Lakhs except earning per share data)

| Sr. No.  | Particulars                                                                                                                                   | Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 | Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 | Quarter ended 31st December, 2021 |
|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
|          |                                                                                                                                               | Unaudited                         | Unaudited                             | Unaudited                         |
| 1        | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                  | 169.04                            | 225.59                                | 8.44                              |
| 2        | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)                                                                            | (0.14)                            | 44.26                                 | 3.82                              |
| 3        | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)                                                                       | (0.14)                            | 44.26                                 | 3.82                              |
| 4        | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)                                                                        | (0.39)                            | 32.61                                 | 2.67                              |
| 5        | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | (0.39)                            | 32.61                                 | 2.67                              |
| 6        | Equity Share Capital (of Rs.10/- each)                                                                                                        | 100.00                            | 100.00                                | 100.00                            |
| 7        | Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (For Continuing Operations- Not Annualised) (In Rs.)                                                       |                                   |                                       |                                   |
| 1. Basic |                                                                                                                                               | (0.04)                            | 3.26                                  | 0.27                              |

## SHAREKHAN BNP PARIBAS FINANCE

Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat  
Tel: 022 4750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: [sharekhan@bnpparibas.com](mailto:sharekhan@bnpparibas.com)  
Website: [www.sharekhanfinance.com](http://www.sharekhanfinance.com); CIN:

Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended:

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended             |                           |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 31.12.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31.12.2021<br>(Unaudited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 253.51                    |                           |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                      | 07.52                     |                           |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                 | 07.52                     |                           |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                  | 72.29                     |                           |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 72.17                     |                           |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 4,198.00                  |                           |
| 7.      | Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     | 1,324.79                  |                           |
| 8.      | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                   |                           |                           |
| 9.      | Net worth                                                                                                                                    | 5,510.79                  |                           |
| 10.     | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt                                                                                                      | 5,111.36                  |                           |
| 11.     | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                     |                           |                           |
| 12.     | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                            | 0.93                      |                           |
| 13.     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) (For Continuing and discontinued operations)                                                              |                           |                           |

For All Advertisement Booking

## ईशनिंदा के संदेह में हत्या करने पर 75 लोग पकड़े

लाहौर, 13 फरवरी (भाषा)।

पाकिस्तान की पुलिस ने पंजाब प्रांत में ईशनिंदा के आरोप में एक व्यक्ति के अपहरण और उसकी हत्या किए जाने के मामले में 75 से अधिक संदिग्धों को गिरफ्तार किया है। गिरफ्तार किए गए लोगों में कट्टरपंथी संगठन तहरीक

लबैक पाकिस्तान (टीएलपी) के सदस्य भी शामिल हैं। अधिकारियों ने सोमवार को यह जानकारी दी। भीड़ के हमले में मारा गया वारिस अली इस्सा पहले से ही पुलिस की हिरासत में था। इस मामले में 800 अधिक लोगों के खिलाफ प्राथमिकी दर्ज की गई है। ननकाना साहिब जिला पुलिस अधिकारी

(डीपीओ) असीम इफ्तिखार ने सोमवार को कहा कि विभिन्न मोबाइल वीडियो और सीसीटीवी क्लिप के माध्यम से संदिग्धों की पहचान की प्रक्रिया में अब तक हमने 75 से अधिक संदिग्धों को गिरफ्तार किया है। उन्होंने कहा कि वारिस की नृशंस हत्या में एक धार्मिक संगठन के कार्यकर्ता भी शामिल थे।

# हमा

# उ

**LUMAX**

**ल्यूमैक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड**

पंजी. कार्यालय : द्वितीय तल, हरबंस नवन-II, कमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, नांगल राया, नई दिल्ली-110048  
वेबसाइट: [www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech](http://www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech) दूरभाष : +91 11 49857832  
ईमेल : [shares@lumaxmail.com](mailto:shares@lumaxmail.com), सीआईएन : L31909DL1981PLC349793

**DK JAIN**  
GROUP

### 31 दिसम्बर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के लिये समेकित अनंकेक्षित परिणामों का सार

(₹ लाख में, जब तक कि अन्यथा उल्लेख हो)

| क्र. सं.                              | विवरण                                                                                          | समाप्त तिमाही<br>31.12.2022<br>(अनंकेक्षित) | समाप्त नौ माह<br>31.12.2022<br>(अनंकेक्षित) | समाप्त तिमाही<br>31.12.2021<br>(अनंकेक्षित) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| 1                                     | ग्राहकों के साथ अनुबंध से राजस्व                                                               | 44,519.71                                   | 135,413.25                                  | 42,755.85                                   |
| 2                                     | कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए लाभ                                                                       | 3,870.24                                    | 11,752.43                                   | 3,542.70                                    |
| 3                                     | कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ                                                                | 2,789.70                                    | 8,772.61                                    | 2,540.12                                    |
| 4                                     | समाप्त अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर पश्चात एवं गैर-नियंत्रण हित)                                  | 2,334.50                                    | 7,423.02                                    | 2,157.18                                    |
| 5                                     | समाप्त अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (गैर-नियंत्रण हित के पश्चात)                                  | 2,688.33                                    | 11,668.36                                   | 832.93                                      |
| 6                                     | इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रति शेयर 2 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)                                         | 1,363.15                                    | 1,363.15                                    | 1,363.15                                    |
| 7                                     | प्रति शेयर अर्जन (प्रति शेयर 2 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य) (वार्षिक नहीं)<br>मूल एवं तरल (रुपये में) | 3.43                                        | 10.89                                       | 3.16                                        |
| <b>मुख्य स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय सूचना</b> |                                                                                                |                                             |                                             |                                             |
| 1                                     | ग्राहकों के साथ अनुबंध से राजस्व                                                               | 31,663.65                                   | 96,029.94                                   | 33,094.12                                   |
| 2                                     | असाधारण मदों और अवधि/वर्ष के लिए कर से पूर्व लाभ                                               | 2,447.83                                    | 7,509.14                                    | 2,425.61                                    |
| 3                                     | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय                                                                      | 2,162.62                                    | 10,037.06                                   | 450.40                                      |

#### टिप्पणी:

- ल्यूमैक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड ("कम्पनी"), इसकी सहायक कम्पनियों (एक साथ "समूह" के नाम से संदर्भित) के उपरोक्त समेकित वित्तीय विवरणों के परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा इसे निदेशक मंडल द्वारा दिनांक 13 फरवरी, 2023 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदन दिया गया है।
- उपर्युक्त 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही/नौ माह के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षेप सार है जिसे संबंधी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को प्रस्तुत किया गया है। 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही/नौ माह के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एक्सचेंजों) यथा एनएसई (www.nseindia.com) एवं बीएसई (www.bseindia.com) की वेबसाइटों पर उपलब्ध है तथा यह कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिये तथा उनकी ओर से  
ल्यूमैक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड

स्थान : गुरुग्राम  
तिथि : 13 फरवरी, 2023

डी.के. जैन  
अध्यक्ष  
DIN: 00085848

बीजिंग, 13 फरवरी

चीन ने सोमवार पछले एक साल अधिक अमेरिकी अनुमति के बिना उड़ें। उसकी यह प्र इन आरोपों के बा दुनियाभर में नि संचालन करता हालांकि चीन के इ किया कि उसने निगरानी गुब्बारा उ चीन का आरोप संदिग्ध चीनी जास गिराए जाने के अलास्का से दक्षिण पार कर गया संबंधों में एक नया है, जो दशकों में स्तर पर पहुंच चुके के प्रवक्ता वांग अमेरिकी गुब्बारों का कोई विवरण कैसे निपटा गया

पाकिस्तान  
मोहि

इस्लामाबाद, 13 फ

हालीवुड में व अभिनेता जिया में गया। वह 91 व जानकारी दी। उन्हें के बाद कराची के

**TENNECO**

**FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA)**

Regd. Office: DLF Prime Towers, 10 Ground Floor, F - 79 & 80, Okhla Phase-Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers, "Tower B" Golf Course Road, Sector 5

Website: [www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net](http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net), CIN: L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail : [investorgrievance@tenneco.com](mailto:investorgrievance@tenneco.com), P

Statement of Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine month period ended 31 December 2022

| Sl | Particulars | Standalone                   |                               |                              |                             |                             |                        | Consolidated                 |                               |                              |            |
|----|-------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|
|    |             | Quarter ended<br>31 December | Quarter ended<br>30 September | Quarter ended<br>31 December | Year to date<br>31 December | Year to date<br>31 December | Year ended<br>31 March | Quarter ended<br>31 December | Quarter ended<br>30 September | Quarter ended<br>31 December | Year<br>31 |